
     BOARD OF EDUCATION
    2024-25

PRESIDENT
Danielle Bresett 

VICE PRESIDENT
Heather Sinawi

TREASURER
Jake Singer

SECRETARY
Susan Flaherty

TRUSTEE
Jeff Faber

TRUSTEE
Birgit McQuiston

TRUSTEE
Scott Taylor

      May 28, 2025

ACTION ITEM #9 – Authorize Cabling Bid Award 

Move to authorize Administration to finalize and execute a change order with Vector to 
purchase and install structured cabling in the amount of $91,850 with a contingency of 
$9,200, for a procurement total of $101,050.


